--
Version: 1.2
Document code：SL1206 Low R
Effective date ：2015-09-02
Page: 1 of 4
Surface-Mount Device SL1206 ROHS
Feature


Fast time-to-trip
ROHS complaint
Application
Part Numbering
Product Dimensions in Millimeter
Part Number
A B C D E
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Min
SL1206110 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.85 0.4 1.0 0.25 0.10
SL1206125 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.85 0.-4- 1.0 0.25 0.10
SL1206150 30.00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.5 1.2 0.25 0.10
SL1206175 3-.-00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.-5- 1.2 0.25 0.10
SL1206200 3.00 3.50 1.50 1.85 0.5 1.2 0.25 0.10
SL1206230 30.00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.-5- 1.2 0.25 0.10
SL1206260 3-.-00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.6 1.3 0.25 0.10
SL1206300 3.00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.6 1.3 0.25 0.10
SL1206350 30.00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.6 1.3 0.25 0.10
SL1206380 3-.-00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.6 1.5 0.25 0.10
SL1206400 3.00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.6 1.5 0.25 0.10
SL1206450 30.00 3.50 1.-5-0 1.85 0.6 1.5 0.25 0.10
-- --
Polymer PTC Thermistor Specifications are subject to change withoutnotice www.sealand-pptc.com
Version: 1.2
Document code：SL1206 Low R
Effective date ：2015-09-02
Page: 2 of 4
Surface-Mount Device SL1206 ROHS
www.sealand-pptc.comSpecifications are subject to change withoutnoticePolymer PTC Thermistor
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
I(A) Vmax I max Pdtyp Ttrip Rmin Rmax R1max
25℃ -- -- -- 25℃ 25℃
Hold Trip (V) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(S) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω)
SL1206110 1.10 2.2 6.0 50 1.2 8.0 0.5 0.009 0.015 0.065
SL1206125 1.25 2.5 6.0 50 1.2 8.0 1.0 0.009 0.015 0.060
SL1206150 1.50 3.0 6.0 50 1.2 8.0 5.0 0.006 0.012 0.055
SL1206175 1.75 3.5 6.0 50 1.2 8.0 5.0 0.006 0.012 0.050
SL1206200 2.00 4.0 6.0 50 1.2 8.0 5.0 0.005 0.011 0.045
SL1206230 2.30 4.6 6.0 50 1.2 8.0 5.0 0.005 0.010 0.040
SL1206260 2.60 5.2 6.0 50 1.2 12.0 5.0 0.004 0.009 0.035
SL1206300 3.00 6.0 6.0 50 1.2 12.0 5.0 0.004 0.008 0.030
SL1206350 3.50 7.0 6.0 50 1.2 12.0 5.0 0.002 0.008 0.025
SL1206380 3.80 7.6 6.0 50 1.2 12.0 5.0 0.002 0.007 0.020
SL1206400 4.00 8.0 6.0 50 1.5 16.0 5.0 0.001 0.007 0.018
SL1206450 4.50 9.0 6.0 50 1.5 16.0 5.0 0.001 0.006 0.015
IH=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ or 60℃ still air reflow soldering of 260℃ for 20
sec.
IT=Trip current: minimum current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air reflow soldering of 260℃ for 20sec.
Vmax=Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current